PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8018700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE GID GROUP, INC.	10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GID BIO, INC.	
Street Address:	901 FRONT STREET, #240	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18077947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)634-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER LLP

Address Line 1: 1 EAST WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80206.00536	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS E. BREYFOGLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ross E. Breyfogle/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment - GID BIO Inc (DE SOS) 4835-8923-9985_1#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - GID BIO Inc (DE SOS) 4835-8923-9985_1#page2.tif

PATENT 507971563 REEL: 064050 FRAME: 0552

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE GID GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE GID GROUP, INC." TO "GID BIO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4530951 8100 SR# 20197286910

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Andrey in Business Successory of Summ

Authentication: 203699360

Date: 10-01-19

PATENT REEL: 064050 FRAME: 0553

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE GID GROUP, INC.

The GID Group, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, duly adopted resolutions declaring advisable the further amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I of Exhibit A of the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is GID BIO, Inc."

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of § 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this 1st day of October, 2019.

Name: David S. Smith

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:24 AM 09/30/2019 FILED 11:24 AM 09/30/2019 SR 20197286910 - File Number 4530951

97286910 - File Number 4530951 PATENT
RECORDED: 06/21/2023 REEL: 064050 FRAME: 0554